misstatements were identified in relation to the prior financial year.

i.	 $10,000,000 in at call deposits with a term of greater than

3 months and subject to more than insignificant risk of

changes in value have been reclassified from cash and cash

equivalents to current Other Financial Assets.

ii.	 $147,836 in interest accruing on term deposits has been

recognised as a receivable as at 30 June 2025.

iii.	 Grant funding of $423,268 on eligible grant expenditure to

30 June 2025 has been recognised as a receivable with a

corresponding liability for deferred grant income relating to

funds used for capital acquisitions.

These misstatements have been corrected by restating each

of the affected financial statement line items, and notes, for the

year ended 30 June 2025 in the statement of financial position.

The restatement does not impact the current and comparative

Consolidated Statement of Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

or the Consolidated Statement of Cashflows in this set of half year

financial statements. The following table summarises the impact on

the financial statements:

Year ended 30 June 2025

Statement of
Financial Position -
consolidated

As
previously

reported

Adjustments -
aggregated

Restated

Cash at Bank  30,398,193 (10,000,000)  20,398,193

Other Financial Assets  79,840  10,000,000  10,079,840

Receivables  776,410  571,104  1,347,514

Total Current Assets  33,589,274  571,104  34,160,378

Total Non

Current Assets
 5,186,233  -   5,186,233

TOTAL ASSETS  38,775,507  571,104  39,346,611

Deferred Grant Income  -   48,759  48,759

Total Current Liabilities  5,027,394  48,759  5,076,153

Deferred Grant Income  -   374,509  374,509

Total Non Current

Liabilities
 1,662,655  374,509  2,037,164

TOTAL LIABILITIES  6,690,049  423,268  7,113,317

NET ASSETS  32,085,458  147,836 32,233,294

Accumulated losses  31,690,950  147,836  31,543,114

TOTAL EQUITY  32,085,458  147,836 32,233,294

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

AML3D Limited  //  ASX: AL3  //  ABN 55 602 857 98318

Header
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

AML3D Limited  //  ASX: AL3  //  ABN 55 602 857 983 19

In the Directors’ opinion:

•	 the attached financial statements and notes comply with

the Corporations Act 2001, Australian Accounting Standard

AASB 134 ‘Interim Financial Reporting’, the Corporations

Regulations 2001 and other mandatory professional

reporting requirements;

•	 the attached financial statements and notes give a true and

fair view of the consolidated entity’s financial position as at